

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1400

Page 34, line 23, after "2." insert "a."

Page 34, line 25, replace "a." with "(1)"

Page 34, line 30, replace "b." with "(2)"

Page 35, line 3, replace "c." with "(3)" and replace "subdivision a" with "paragraph (1)"

Page 35, line 4, replace "subdivision b" with "paragraph (2)"

Page 35, after line 4, insert:

- "b. Money made available to the state as a result of federal action to stimulate the national economy or to address state fiscal recovery does not constitute new money, unless it is used on a dollar-for-dollar basis to supplant state funds that would otherwise constitute new money within this section."

Renumber accordingly